
 

       

             

             

               

               

 

 

         

           

           

           

           

             

             

           

           

 
 

     

             

             

               

               
 

 

   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Sunbird Student Body: TERM Spring 2023 
Students (23% Traditional Undergraduate, 34% Degree Completion, 39% Graduate, 4% Seminary) 

Age 

POPULATION UNDER 25  25‐29  30‐34  35‐39  40+ MEAN MEDIAN 

Traditional Undergraduate  91.34% 3.96% 2.06% 1.17% 1.47% 21 20 
Degree Completion  21.11% 19.45% 20.82% 15.84% 22.78% 33 31 
Graduate 15.57% 25.35% 19.55% 13.75% 25.78% 34 32 
Seminary 8.85% 21.24% 20.35% 14.16% 35.40% 37 34 

Ethnicity 

TRADITIONAL  DEGREE  UNIVERSITY‐
POPULATION GRADUATE  SEMINARY 

UNDERGRADUATE  COMPLETION  WIDE 

Total Student Population  681  1023  1156  113  2973 
American Indian/Alaska  0.73% 0.59% 0.78% 0.88% 0.71% 
Native 

Asian 5.14% 3.23% 8.30% 5.31% 5.72% 
Black or African American 5.43% 5.28% 3.55% 12.39% 4.91% 
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0.15% 0.49% 0.52% 0.00% 0.40% 
Hispanic or Latino  53.89% 68.33% 54.24% 34.51% 58.26% 
Non‐Resident Alien 6.75% 0.00% 0.69% 2.65% 1.92% 
Race/Ethnicity Unknown 2.64% 3.03% 4.15% 3.54% 3.40% 
Two or more races 0.73% 0.78% 0.78% 0.88% 0.77% 
White 24.52% 18.28% 26.99% 39.82% 23.92% 

Course Load 

POPULATION 1‐5  6‐8  9‐11  12+ MEAN PART‐TIME  FULL‐TIME 

Traditional Undergraduate  2.20% 1.47% 3.38% 92.95% 14.9 7.05% 92.95% 
Degree Completion  10.26% 17.11% 50.83% 21.80% 8.9 78.20% 21.80% 
Graduate 18.25% 33.30% 35.64% 12.80% 7.9 51.56% 48.44% 
Seminary 26.55% 45.13% 25.66% 2.65% 6.6 71.68% 28.32% 

Top 5 Degree Majors 

TRADITIONAL UNDERGRADUATE  DEGREE COMPLETION  GRADUATE SEMINARY 

Business Administration  School  Marriage and Family
Liberal Arts 

Psychology/Counseling Therapy 
Pre‐Health Sciences Ministry, Leadership,

Business Administration  Teacher Education 
Culture 

Kinesiology  Early Childhood Reading & Language 
Divinity

Development Arts 
Liberal Studies  Social Work  Nursing  Theology 

Psychology  Strategic/Organizational 
Psychology  Christian Ministry 

Leadership 



 

 
 

 

 

 

   

   

 

 

 

 

   

   

 
 

 

 

 

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

   

 

 

   

   

   

   

 
   

 

Students Receiving Financial Aid (Scholarship, Grant, Loan or Federal Work) 

POPULATION PERCENTAGE 

Traditional Undergraduate 

Degree Completion 

Graduate 

Seminary 

99.41% 
91.40% 
82.01% 
91.15% 

Pell Grant Recipients 

POPULATION 

Traditional Undergraduate 

Degree Completion 

Credential 

Seminary 

PERCENTAGE 

45.08% 
70.38% 
41.86% 
0.00% 

Cal Grant Recipients 

POPULATION 

Traditional Undergraduate 

Degree Completion 

Credential 

Seminary 

PERCENTAGE 

45.96% 
28.93% 
43.21% 
0.88% 

Gender 

POPULATION 

Traditional Undergraduate Women 

Degree Completion Women 

Graduate Women 

Seminary Women 

Total Women 

PERCENTAGE 

62.11% 
79.96% 
78.37% 
73.45% 
78.84% 

Location* 

POPULATION 

Main Campus 

Online 

Visalia 

North Fresno Center 

Merced 

Bakersfield 

Porterville 

NUMBER 

1087 
495 
597 
493 
169 
125 
7 

* Total students by program location, unduplicated count of students 



 

 

 

 

   

   

   

   

   

 
 

 

   

   

   

   

   

 
 

 

   

   

   

   

   

 
 

 

   

   

   

   

 
 

 

Top 5 Denominations* 

Traditional Undergraduate 

DENOMINATION PERCENTAGE 

Catholic 38.12% 
Non‐Denominational 18.23% 
Baptist 9.12% 
Other 3.50% 
Church of Christ 3.40% 

Degree Completion 

DENOMINATION PERCENTAGE 

Catholic 32.22% 
Non‐Denominational 16.11% 
Church of Christ 11.25% 
Assembly of God 7.60% 
Other 6.38% 

Graduate 

DENOMINATION PERCENTAGE 

Catholic 31.31% 
Non‐Denominational 14.14% 
Other Christian 11.36% 
Other 6.82% 
Baptist 6.82% 

Seminary 

DENOMINATION PERCENTAGE 

Catholic 20.93% 
Non‐Denominational 18.60% 
Baptist 11.63% 
Other Christian 11.63% 
Assembly of God  9.30% 

* Of those students who reported denomination information at the point of application 




