

Sunbird Student Body: TERM Spring 2023

Students (23% Traditional Undergraduate, 34% Degree Completion, 39% Graduate, 4% Seminary)

Age

POPULATION	UNDER 25	25-29	30-34	35-39	40+	MEAN	MEDIAN
Traditional Undergraduate	91.34%	3.96%	2.06%	1.17%	1.47%	21	20
Degree Completion	21.11%	19.45%	20.82%	15.84%	22.78%	33	31
Graduate	15.57%	25.35%	19.55%	13.75%	25.78%	34	32
Seminary	8.85%	21.24%	20.35%	14.16%	35.40%	37	34

Ethnicity

POPULATION	TRADITIONAL UNDERGRADUATE	DEGREE COMPLETION	GRADUATE	SEMINARY	UNIVERSITY- WIDE
Total Student Population	681	1023	1156	113	2973
American Indian/Alaska Native	0.73%	0.59%	0.78%	0.88%	0.71%
Asian	5.14%	3.23%	8.30%	5.31%	5.72%
Black or African American	5.43%	5.28%	3.55%	12.39%	4.91%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	0.15%	0.49%	0.52%	0.00%	0.40%
Hispanic or Latino	53.89%	68.33%	54.24%	34.51%	58.26%
Non-Resident Alien	6.75%	0.00%	0.69%	2.65%	1.92%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown	2.64%	3.03%	4.15%	3.54%	3.40%
Two or more races	0.73%	0.78%	0.78%	0.88%	0.77%
White	24.52%	18.28%	26.99%	39.82%	23.92%

Course Load

POPULATION	1-5	6-8	9-11	12+	MEAN	PART-TIME	FULL-TIME
Traditional Undergraduate	2.20%	1.47%	3.38%	92.95%	14.9	7.05%	92.95%
Degree Completion	10.26%	17.11%	50.83%	21.80%	8.9	78.20%	21.80%
Graduate	18.25%	33.30%	35.64%	12.80%	7.9	51.56%	48.44%
Seminary	26.55%	45.13%	25.66%	2.65%	6.6	71.68%	28.32%

Top 5 Degree Majors

TRADITIONAL UNDERGRADUATE	DEGREE COMPLETION	GRADUATE	SEMINARY
Business Administration	Liberal Arts	School Psychology/Counseling	Marriage and Family Therapy
Pre-Health Sciences	Business Administration	Teacher Education	Ministry, Leadership, Culture
Kinesiology	Early Childhood Development	Reading & Language Arts	Divinity
Liberal Studies	Social Work	Nursing	Theology
Psychology	Psychology	Strategic/Organizational Leadership	Christian Ministry



Students Receiving Financial Aid (Scholarship, Grant, Loan or Federal Work)

POPULATION	PERCENTAGE
Traditional Undergraduate	99.41%
Degree Completion	91.40%
Graduate	82.01%
Seminary	91.15%

Pell Grant Recipients

POPULATION	PERCENTAGE
Traditional Undergraduate	45.08%
Degree Completion	70.38%
Credential	41.86%
Seminary	0.00%

Cal Grant Recipients

POPULATION	PERCENTAGE
Traditional Undergraduate	45.96%
Degree Completion	28.93%
Credential	43.21%
Seminary	0.88%

Gender

POPULATION	PERCENTAGE
Traditional Undergraduate Women	62.11%
Degree Completion Women	79.96%
Graduate Women	78.37%
Seminary Women	73.45%
Total Women	78.84%

Location*

POPULATION	NUMBER
Main Campus	1087
Online	495
Visalia	597
North Fresno Center	493
Merced	169
Bakersfield	125
Porterville	7

^{*} Total students by program location, unduplicated count of students



Top 5 Denominations*

Traditional Undergraduate

DENOMINATION	PERCENTAGE
Catholic	38.12%
Non-Denominational	18.23%
Baptist	9.12%
Other	3.50%
Church of Christ	3.40%

Degree Completion

DENOMINATION	PERCENTAGE
Catholic	32.22%
Non-Denominational	16.11%
Church of Christ	11.25%
Assembly of God	7.60%
Other	6.38%

Graduate

DENOMINATION	PERCENTAGE
Catholic	31.31%
Non-Denominational	14.14%
Other Christian	11.36%
Other	6.82%
Baptist	6.82%

Seminary

DENOMINATION	PERCENTAGE
Catholic	20.93%
Non-Denominational	18.60%
Baptist	11.63%
Other Christian	11.63%
Assembly of God	9.30%

st Of those students who reported denomination information at the point of application